

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY
BAIL) NO. 9793 of 2026**

=====

**KISHANBHAI @KISHORBHAI DEVRAJBHAI PATEL
PANSURIYA**

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Sandip Kapadia states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the *de facto* complainant and he will file his Vakalatnama in due course.

1.1 Registry to accept his Vakalatnama and show name accordingly.

2. Learned advocate for the applicant, upon instructions, states that the applicant had given three cheques of Rs.50,000/- each to the complainant, however, due to some technical glitches, the

same could not be deposited. However, the applicant is ready and willing to deposit a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- before the trial Court concerned and accordingly, it is urged that the applicant may be protected.

3. List on **5th May 2026**.

3.1 The applicant is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- before the trial Court concerned, which the trial Court concerned shall accept and invest the same in an FDR. Subject such a deposit, there shall be no coercive steps against the applicant herein till next date of hearing.

3.2 It is made clear that aforesaid deposit shall be subject to the rights and contentions of both the sides and final outcome of the trial.

4. **Direct service** is permitted.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/36tss29426