

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 9793
of 2026**

=====

KISHANBHAI @KISHORBHAI DEVRAJBHAI PATEL PANSURIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. SANDIP A. KAPADIYA(17911) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant has produced the receipt showing that the amount of Rs.1,50,000/- is deposited before the concerned trial Court, as per the order dated 29.04.2026.

The interim protection granted vide order dated 29.04.2026 is extended till the next date of hearing. Stand over to 11.06.2026.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

SRILATHA